

News Release

June 21, 2018 Release Number: 4251

Launch your Business with NASA and Charleston County

Registration is open for event connecting local businesses with NASA

<u>Charleston County Government</u> is excited to announce an opportunity for local businesses to explore opportunities to partner with NASA. <u>The Launch your Business with NASA and Charleston County</u> event will be held Wednesday, August 29, at the North Charleston Convention Center located at 5000 Coliseum Drive.

Businesses that attend will be able to:

- Explore opportunities to partner with NASA.
- Connect with agency reps and prime contractors.
- Visit exhibitors from industry partners, government agencies and defense contractors.
- Launch your business as a NASA supplier, subcontractor, and/or service provider.

"This is an amazing opportunity for our community for collaboration and commerce," said event organizer, and Charleston County Government Operations Officer Kevin Limehouse. "We feel this expo will be more than just connections with NASA, and will allow likeminded businesses and organizations to meet and work together."

The event is \$40 per person and includes lunch. Register at <u>https://www.charlestoncounty.org/nasa.php</u>.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- written by the Public Information Office -